[Keyser, Minnie Robison]

Mrs. C. S. Keyser Funeral Tuesday

CLIFTON SPRINGS—Funeral service for Mrs. Minnie Robison Keyser will be held at 2:30 p.m. Tuesday at Weld Funeral Home, Clifton Springs. Mrs. Keyser, Formerly of Clifton Springs, died in Washington, D.C., Sunday after a long illness.

Survivors include her husband, Dr. Carl S. Keyser, Washington, and a cousin, Miss Maude Weston, Clifton Springs.

Friends may call at the funeral home. The Rev. Nelson Lobdell [Universalist], Victor, will officiate. Burial will be in Clifton Springs Cemetery.

Daily Times, Geneva NY, Mon. 15 Dec 1952

Transcribed on 27 Oct 2023 by Karen E. Dau of East Rochester, NY